

GWINNETT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES PURCHASING DIVISION

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935 O: 770.822.8720 | F: 770.822.8735 GwinnettCounty.com

March 1, 2023

AWARD NOTICE BL128-22 Provision of Vending Services for Snack Machines on an Annual Contract

Pursuant to the bids received on February 1, 2023 for bid BL128-22 Provision of Vending Services for Snack Machines on an Annual Contract the bid has been awarded to Five Star Food Service, Inc. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Chelsey Ward

Purchasing Associate II

CW/bc

Enclosure

BID TABULATION Page 1 of 1

BL128-22
Provision of Vending Services for Snack Machines on an Annual Contract
Gwinnett County Departments of Community Services, Corrections, and Support Services

March 2, 2023 - March 1, 2024		Five Star Food Service, Inc. (OS)	MFM Vending, LLC (L)	Thomas-Walls Enterprise, LLC (OC)
SECTION	DESCRIPTION	COMMISSION	COMMISSION	COMMISSION
А	DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES State commission percentage (%) of gross vending machine sales to be paid to Gwinnett County. Gross vending machine sales do not include tax.	20.5%	17%	25%
В	DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS State commission percentage (%) of gross vending machine sales to be paid to Gwinnett County. Gross vending machine sales do not include tax.	20.5%	17%	25%
С	DEPARTMENT OF SUPPORT SERVICES State commission percentage (%) of gross vending machine sales to be paid to Gwinnett county. Gross vending machine sales do not include tax.	20.5%	17%	25%
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option One		3% Increase	TBD	TBD
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Two	3% Increase	TBD	TBD
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Three	3% Increase	TBD	TBD
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Four	3% Increase	TBD	TBD

Recommended Vendor:

Five Star Food Service, Inc. Attn: J. Patrick Barger 6005 Century Oaks Drive, Suite 100 Chattanooga, TN 37416

Phone: 423-643-2605

pat.barger@fivestarfoodservice.com